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exceed $1,000
Committee on Finance



ORDERED, That the City Compûoller is authorized and directed to issue payments, each

in an amount not to exceed $1,000.00, in conformity with the schedule herein set forth, to
physicians, hospitals, nurses or other individuals, in settlement for hospital, medical and nursing
services ¡e,ndered to the injured members of the Police Deparftnent and/or the Fi¡e Depafment
herein named, provided such members of the Police Department and/or Fire Department shall
enter into an agreement in writing with the City of Chicago to the effect that, should it appear

that any of said members of the Police Deparùnent and/or Fire Department have received any

sum of money from the party whose negligence caused such injury, or have instituted
proceedings against suchparty for the recovery of damage on account of such injury or medical
expenses, then in that event the City shall be reimbu¡sed by such member of the Police
Deparûnent and/or the Fi¡e Departrrnent out of any sum that such rnember of the Police
Departrnent and/or Fire Department has reoeived or may hereafrer receive from such third party
on account of such injury or medical expenses, not to exceed the expense in acco¡dance witl
OÉinion No. 1422 of the Corporation Counsel of said City, dated March 19, 1926. The payment

of any of fhese bills shall not be construed as approval of any previous claims pending or future
claims for expenses or benefits on account of any alleged injury to the individuals named. The
lotal amount of such claims, as allowed, is set opposite the names of the injured members of the
Police Deparknent and/or the Fire Departnent and the payments are to be drawn in favor of the
proper claimants and charged to the following Account Numbersl 100-57 -20A5-0937;610-57-
4415-A%7:740-57-4415-0937; 100-59-2005 -0937: 610-5944154937; and 740-59-4415-0937.



City Of Chicago

Police & Fire Third-Purty Orders

lncident Date Claimant Rank Assigned to Unit lnsured

00481

00379

00379

City Of Chicago Fire

City Of Chicago Fire

City Of Chicâgo F¡re

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

Ciiy Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Ch¡cago Police

Total Paid

$42.00

$ 1s.38

$ 19.45

lnsured Namel: City Of Chicago Fire

05t22/2000

07t19t1982

07t19/1982

Cla¡m Total Amount
3 $76.83

lnsured Namel: City Of Chicago Police

0610712005

0610712005

o6t07t2005

o6t0712005

06107/2005

06t07t2005

o6t07t2o05

06t07t2005

0610712005

0610712005

0610712005

06t07t2005

o6t0712005

0610712005

061071200s

06107t2005

o6to7t2005

06to7t2005

06t07t2005

06107t2005

06t07t2005

06t07t2005

06/07/2005

Mcelroy, David B

Banks, Thomas S

Banks, Thomas S

L

F

F

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Wiliiams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

W¡lliams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Williams,

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Kather¡ne

Katherine

Katherine

Katherìne

Kather¡ne

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

Katherine

00011

0001 1

0001 1

0001 1

0001 r

0001 1

0001 I

0001 1

0001 1

000'11

00011

0001 1

000't1

0001 1

0001 1

0001 I

0001 1

0001 1

0001 1

0001 1

0001'1

000r I

0001 I

$0.6e

$4.00

s26A.52

$0.67

$4.00

$254.06

$0.67

$4.00

$74.59

$0.69

$4.00

$260.52

$74.59

$4.00

$0.67

$244.58

$4.00

$0.69

$0.63

$4.00

$260.52

$4.00

$0.69

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P
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lncident Date Claimant Rank Assigned to Unit lnsured Total Paid

06t07t2005

06t07t2005

0610712005

o6t0712005

06/07/2005

0610712005

06t0712005

0610712005

06t07t2005

06/07/2005

08/1 0/1 994

08/1 0/1 994

0711512008

07t15t2008

07t15t2008

07t1512008

07t1512008

0711512008

07t15t2008

0711512008

07t15t2008

0711512008

0711512008

0711512008

0711512008

0711512008

0711512008

07115t2008

07t15t2008

02t13t2002

o2113t2002

0211312002

0211312002

Wi¡liams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Williams, Katherine

Wiktorek, Mark C

Wiktorek, Mark C

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Toires, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Torres, Eddie J

Sanchez, Richard W

Sanchez, Richard W

Sanchez, Richard W

Sanchez, Richard W

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

0001 1

0001 1

0001 1

0001 1

0001 1

0001 1

0001 1

00011

0001 1

0001 1

000r4

00014

00019

0001 I
0001 I
0001 I
0001 I
0001 I
0001 9

0001 I
0001 9

000r I
0001 I
0001 I
0001 9

00019

00019

0001 I
0001 I
001 89

00r 89

001 89

001 89

$260.52

$4.00

$0.69

$260.52

$4.00

$0.69

$260.52

$4.00

$0.69

$260.52

$443.86

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$7.45

$4.00

$10.11

$13.15

$4.00

$232.01

$60.1 2

$ 16.74

$4.00

$4.00

$59.60

$4.84

$4.00

$ 13.94

$539.14

$50.54

$4.00

$1 15.er

$4.00

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

C¡ty Of Ch¡cago Po¡ice

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

Clty Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Ch¡cago Police

City Of Ch¡cago Pol¡ce

City Of Ch¡cago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

C¡ty Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Pol¡ce

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Pollce

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police
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lncident Date Claimant Rank Assigned to Unit lnsured

00024

00024

00024

00006

00006

00006

0001 6

0001 6

0001 0

0001 0

0001 0

0001 I
00044

00044

00044

00044

00044

00044

00044

00044

00044

00044

00044

oo044

00044

o17

00007

00007

00007

00007

00007

00004

00004

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

C¡ty Of Ch¡cago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

Gity Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

C¡ty Of Ch¡cago Police

C¡ty Of Ch¡cago Pol¡ce

Ciiy Of Chicago Police

Ciiy Of Chicago Police

C¡ty Of Ch¡cago Pol¡ce

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

Total Paid

10i11/2000

1011112000

10¡11t2000

02¡24t1998

ozt24t1998

o2t24t1998

05/03/2008

05/03/2008

06/08/1 993

06/08/1 993

06/08/1 993

11t15t2008

05/'t 6/1999

05/1 6/l 999

05/1 6/1 999

05/1 6/1 999

05/1 6/1 999

05/1 6/1 999

05/1 6/1 999

05/16/'1999

05/r 6/1 999

05/1 6/1 999

05/1 6/1 999

05/r 6/1 999

05/16/'l 999

07t26t2009

0M4t2003

0M412003

01114/2003

0111412003

0111412003

ogt1st2002

0811512002

Richter, John B

Richter, John B

Richter, John B

Oconnell, Dennis L

Oconnel¡, Dennis L

Oconnell, Dennis L

Obiecki, Robert

Obrecki, Robert

Miller-Shemash, Kimberly

Miller-Shemash, Kimberly

Miller-Shemash, Kimberly

Miller Jr, Ronnie

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mâckey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

Mackey, Patricia J

MCGUIRE, KERRY L

Fuda, Frank J

Fuda, Frank J

Fuda, Frank J

Fuda, Frank J

Fuda, Frank J

Brumley, Cedric

Brumley, Cedric

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

9161

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

$106.09

$4.00

$2.00

$374.10

$75.73

$49.90

$660.95

$601.47

$625.1 0

$518.96

$459.30

$767.1 I
$16.46

$4.00

$548.69

$79.53

$3.07

$4.00

$884.61

$33.56

$4.00

$234.81

$4.00

$543.54

$459.50

$338.04

$318.1 3

$21 1.63

$620.14

$318.'13

$31 8.1 3

$363.33

$27.03
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lncident Date Claimant

OB¡S12002 Brumley, Cedric

0811512002 Brumley, Cedric

OBllSl2OO2 Brumley, Cedric

O8n52OO2 Brumley, Cedric

08/,l512OO2 Brumley, Gedric

04/10/2000 Barney, Walter

O4t1Ol2O00 Bamey, Walter

0411012000 Barney, Walter

Claim Total Amount
g:7 $15,277.48

Claim Total Amount
100 $15,354.31

Rank Assigned to Unit lnsured

00004

00004

00004

00004

00004

00004

00004

00004

City Of Chicago Folice

Cíty Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

City Of Chicago Police

Cþ Of Chicago Police

Total Paid

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

$586.29

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$127.76

$830.08

$4.00

$7.90
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Chlcago. May 2O, 201_5

the President of the CltY Council:

your committee on finance. which has given consideration, fot llospítars,
i.ãi-ãnã-ñ"r"inõ éãrvice" rendered injured members of the Police and orl
Fire DePartnent.

ing had the same under adVisement, begs feave to report and recommend that
r HonoraUfe noay ;;;= the proposed orãers transmitted herewith:

by ( a vica voca vote ofs recommendatí'on r¡¡as concurred in-)-;;b"rs of the committee (with dissen tíng vote(s) ).

RespectfutlY submitted

!l¡

(signed)
Chairman
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